

Bid Summary  
Fresno County Department of Public Works and Planning

Project: Jacalitos Creek on Lost Hills  
Contract No.: 24-06-C

Bid Opening: 3/27/2025  
Award Date: 05/06/25

Bidders

- 1 Cal Valley Construction, Inc., 5125 N Gates Avenue #102, Fresno, Ca 93722  
2 Granite Construction Company, 2716 S Granite Ct, Fresno, Ca 93706  
3 Viking Construction, 3835 Security Park Drive, Rancho Cordova, Ca 95742  
4 Clark Bros. Inc., 745 Broadway St, Fresno, Ca 93721  
5 American Paving Co., 525 W. Alluvial Avenue, Fresno, Ca 93711  
6 Agee Construction Corporation, Po Box 629, Clovis, Ca 93613-0629  
7 MCM Construction, Inc., 6413 32nd St, North Highlands, Ca 95660-3001  
8 Papich Construction, 398 Sunrise Terrace, Arroyo Grande, Ca 93420  
9 Steelhead Constructors JV, Po Box 536, Palo Cedro, Ca 96073-0536

Cal Valley Construction, Inc.

Subcontractors  
Bancroft Construction Services, LLC.  
KRC Safety Co., Inc.  
AWP Safety  
Specialized Pavement Marking  
Ranch Fence, Inc.  
CVE Demolition, Inc.  
Chapco Construction, LLC.

Granite Construction Company

Subcontractors  
Statewide Traffic Safety And Signs, Inc. Dba AWP Safety  
J&M Land Restoration, Inc.  
Specialized Pavement Marking, LLC  
ABSL Construction  
Dees Burke Engineering Constructors, LLC  
Central Valley Reinforcing  
CVE Demolition, Inc.  
Don H. Mahaffey Drilling Co.  
California Grinding Specialties, Inc. Dba Austin Enterprise  
AZ Construction, Inc. Dba Ace Fence Company  
Schwager Davis, Inc.

Viking Construction

Subcontractors  
Yarbs Grading & Paving  
Austin Enterprise  
KRC Safety  
Dees Burke  
Schwager Davis  
J&M Land Restoration  
Highway Specialty Company  
C&N Reinforcing  
Mahaffey Drilling

Clark Bros. Inc.

Subcontractors  
KRC Safety Co. Inc.  
Nitta Erosion Control  
Ranch Fence Inc.  
Schwager Davis Inc.  
Garcia Paving  
CVE Demolition  
SDI Services  
CMC

American Paving Co.

Subcontractors  
KRC Safety Co., Inc.  
Schwager Davis, Inc.  
CVE Demolition, Inc.  
Dees Burke Engineering Constructors  
J&M Land Restoration, Inc.  
Ranch Fence  
Rise Drilling  
Central Valley Reinforcing, Inc.  
Ace Fence Co

Agee Construction Corporation

Subcontractors  
Chrisp Company  
Dees Burke Engineering Constructors LLC  
Ranch Fence Inc  
CVE Demolition Inc  
CMG Hydros seeding Inc  
Rise Drilling Inc  
Schwager Davis Inc  
CMC Rebar

MCM Construction, Inc.

Subcontractors  
Schwager Davis, Inc.  
Highway Specialty Company, Inc.  
Dees Burke Engineering Constructors, LLC  
CMC Rebar  
Bancroft Construction Services  
Rise Drilling  
Mass X , Inc.

Papich Construction

Subcontractors  
Bancroft Construction Services  
Don H. Mahaffey Drilling Inc.  
CMC Rebar  
Dywidag  
Dees Burke Engineering Constructors  
C&N Reinforcing  
Dees Burke Engineering Constructors  
Schwager Davis, Inc.  
J & M Land Restoration, Inc.

Steelhead Constructors JV

Subcontractors  
Papich Construction Company, Inc.  
Highway Specialties Company, Inc  
Pacific Coast Drilling Contractors

				Engineer's Estimate		1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8		9	
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)
1	1	LS	FURNISH FIELD OFFICE	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2	3	EA	CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING SIGN	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
3	6	EA	FEDERAL TRAINEE	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,410.00	\$26,460.00	\$50.00	\$300.00
4	1	LS	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$87,000.00
5	3,390	LF	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	\$2.00	\$6,780.00	\$2.00	\$6,780.00	\$2.00	\$6,780.00	\$2.50	\$8,475.00	\$4.00	\$13,560.00	\$2.10	\$7,119.00	\$2.20	\$7,458.00	\$3.00	\$10,170.00	\$5.00	\$16,950.00	\$2.50	\$8,475.00
6	1,540	LF	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	\$50.00	\$77,000.00	\$48.00	\$73,920.00	\$32.00	\$49,280.00	\$60.00	\$92,400.00	\$55.00	\$84,700.00	\$50.00	\$77,000.00	\$145.00	\$223,300.00	\$100.00	\$154,000.00	\$57.00	\$87,780.00	\$80.00	\$123,200.00
7	6	EA	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	\$475.00	\$2,850.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$31,800.00	\$17,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$51,000.00	\$2,726.00	\$16,356.00	\$13,000.00	\$78,000.00
8	1	LS	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$156,000.00	\$156,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$75,475.00	\$75,475.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00
9	1	LS	PREPARE AND IMPLEMENT STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	\$102,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$12,553.20	\$12,553.20	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
10	1	EA	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
11	2	EA	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$310.00	\$620.00
12	12	EA	PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL ESTABLISHMENT INSPECTION	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,388.00	\$16,656.00	\$1,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$450.00	\$5,400.00	\$310.00	\$3,720.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,388.00	\$16,656.00	\$1,800.00	\$21,600.00	\$21,600.00
13	30,000	\$	PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL ESTABLISHMENT WORK	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00
14	900	\$	STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD N.O.I. FEE	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$900.00
15	1	LS	BIRD EXCLUSION PLAN	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
16	1	LS	INSTALL AND MAINTAIN BIRD EXCLUSION DEVICES	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
17	17,000	\$	PAYMENT ADJUSTMENTS FOR PRICE INDEX FLUCTUATIONS OF PAVING ASPHALT	\$1.00	\$17,000.00	\$1.00	\$17,000.00	\$1.00	\$17,000.00	\$1.00	\$17,000.00	\$1.00	\$17,000.00	\$1.00	\$17,000.00	\$1.00	\$17,000.00	\$1.00	\$17,000.00	\$1.00	\$17,000.00	\$1.00	\$17,000.00
18	1	LS	TEMPORARY CREEK DIVERSION SYSTEMS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$640,000.00	\$640,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$314,936.00	\$314,936.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
19	3,560	LF	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	\$5.00	\$17,800.00	\$6.50	\$23,140.00	\$4.45	\$15,842.00	\$8.00	\$28,480.00	\$6.75	\$24,030.00	\$8.00	\$28,480.00	\$6.00	\$21,360.00	\$8.00	\$28,480.00	\$5.00	\$17,800.00	\$6.00	\$21,360.00
20	1	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$284,000.00	\$284,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$243,000.00	\$243,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
21	5,730	CY	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	\$75.00	\$429,750.00	\$20.00	\$114,600.00	\$70.00	\$401,100.00	\$35.00	\$200,550.00	\$60.00	\$343,800.00	\$113.00	\$647,490.00	\$48.00	\$275,040.00	\$125.00	\$716,250.00	\$140.00	\$802,200.00	\$53.00	\$303,690.00
22	828	CY	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (TYPE D)	\$350.00	\$289,800.00	\$135.00	\$111,780.00	\$180.00	\$149,040.00	\$275.00	\$227,700.00	\$150.00	\$124,200.00	\$400.00	\$331,200.00	\$76.00	\$62,928.00	\$120.00	\$99,360.00	\$116.00	\$96,048.00	\$170.00	\$140,760.00
23	482	CY	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	\$300.00	\$144,600.00	\$500.00	\$241,000.00	\$240.00	\$115,680.00	\$200.00	\$96,400.00	\$110.00	\$53,020.00	\$500.00	\$241,000.00	\$190.00	\$91,580.00	\$250.00	\$120,500.00	\$185.00	\$89,170.00	\$360.00	\$173,520.00
24	54,700	SQFT	HYDROMULCH	\$3.00	\$164,100.00	\$0.15	\$8,205.00	\$0.13	\$7,111.00	\$0.15	\$8,205.00	\$0.20	\$10,940.00	\$0.15	\$8,205.00	\$0.25	\$13,675.00	\$0.20	\$10,940.00	\$0.15	\$8,205.00	\$0.17	\$9,299.00
25	760	LF	FIBER ROLLS	\$4.00	\$3,040.00	\$9.00	\$6,840.00	\$4.82	\$3,663.20	\$6.00	\$4,560.00	\$10.00	\$7,600.00	\$7.50	\$5,700.00	\$14.00	\$10,640.00	\$12.00	\$9,120.00	\$9.29	\$7,060.40	\$6.50	\$4,940.00
26	54,700	SQFT	HYDROSEED	\$1.00	\$54,700.00	\$0.20	\$10,940.00	\$0.19	\$10,393.00	\$0.20	\$10,940.00	\$0.18	\$9,846.00	\$0.20	\$10,940.00	\$0.25	\$13,675.00	\$0.50	\$27,350.00	\$0.19	\$10,393.00	\$0.25	\$13,675.00
27	1	LS	FINISHING ROADWAY	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$53,250.00	\$53,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
28	860	CY	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	\$190.00	\$163,400.00	\$85.00	\$73,100.00	\$100.00	\$86,000.00	\$95.00	\$81,700.00	\$100.00	\$86,000.00	\$115.00	\$98,900.00	\$120.00	\$103,200.00	\$140.00	\$120,400.00	\$127.00	\$109,220.00	\$150.00	\$129,000.00
29	1,210	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	\$146.00	\$176,660.00	\$120.00	\$145,200.00	\$120.00	\$145,200.00	\$290.00	\$350,900.00	\$175.00	\$306,750.00	\$175.00	\$306,750.00	\$228.00	\$275,880.00	\$165.00	\$199,650.00	\$158.00	\$191,180.00	\$190.00	\$229,900.00
30	140	LF	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$20.00	\$2,800.00	\$65.00	\$9,100.00	\$45.00	\$6,300.00	\$81.00	\$11,340.00	\$45.00	\$6,300.00	\$81.00	\$11,340.00	\$220.00	\$30,800.00	\$62.00	\$8,680.00	\$89.00	\$12,460.00
31	24	SQYD	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	\$315.00	\$7,560.00	\$265.00	\$6,360.00	\$69.00	\$6,360.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$69.00	\$6,360.00	\$325.00	\$7,800.00	\$142.00	\$34,080.00	\$420.00	\$10,080.00	\$328.00	\$7,872.00	\$160.00	\$3,840.00
32	680	SQYD	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	\$33.00	\$22,440.00	\$15.00	\$10,200.00	\$9.00	\$6,120.00	\$12.00	\$8,160.00	\$25.00	\$17,000.00	\$5.00	\$3,400.00	\$21.00	\$14,280.00	\$22.00	\$14,960.00	\$26.00	\$17,680.00	\$19.00	\$12,920.00
33	815	LF	30" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	\$800.00	\$652,000.00	\$450.00	\$366,750.00	\$527.00	\$429,505.00	\$875.00	\$713,125.00	\$265.00	\$215,975.00	\$400.00	\$326,000.00	\$475.00	\$387,125.00	\$600.00	\$489,000.00	\$526.00	\$428,690.00	\$520.00	\$423,800.00
34	276	LF	36" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	\$1,000.00	\$276,000.00	\$550.00	\$151,800.00	\$622.00	\$171,672.00	\$1,200.00	\$331,200.00	\$500.00	\$138,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$331,200.00	\$800.00	\$220,800.00	\$800.00	\$220,800.00	\$777.00	\$220,8		